These events helped initially stabilize and 
stimulate Wyoming’s economy and are important to consider when contemplating Wyoming’s economic outlook.  

In March 2020, the federal Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security (CARES) Act, P.L. 116-136, provided 
Wyoming with relief funds of one billion two hundred fifty million dollars ($1,250,000,000.00) to cover costs that were 
necessary expenditures incurred due to the public health emergency with respect to COVID-19. The infusion of 
federal dollars into Wyoming’s economy has been significant.  Additionally, thousands of Wyoming small businesses